Form PTO-159 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔

Max Leyten

Lutz Gaedt

3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment

Security Agreement

Other____

06-23-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

103026205 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Ford Motor Company Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No __Merger Street Address: The American Road Change of Name Docket# 81104855 City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48121 Execution Date: Feb. 11, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{2}{11}/05$ A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/051690 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: One Parklane Blvd., Suite 600 East 06-1510 City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

attachments, and documents:

06/23/2005 1 01 FC:8021.

9. Signature.

Donna J. Seibert

Total number of pages including cover sheet, Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 016703 FRAME: 0630

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. **81104855** entitled: Multi-Voltage Level Power Supply System for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Max Leyten Lutz Gaedt; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

SIGNATORI

Name: Max Leyten _____ Home Address: Maastrichterlaan 107A

City, State, Zip: Vaals, 6291 EM Country: The Netherlands

Germany

RECORDED: 06/16/2005

Home Address: Schnitzelgasse 4,
City, State, Zip: 52499 Baesweiler

Carios Hanze

Country:

PATENT REEL: 016703 FRAME: 0631

Date: 11, 2, 05